	FORM COVER SHEET
PATE	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
JEMITEK ELECTRONICS CORP.	Name: INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY(SHENZHEN)CO.,L
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	l No
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1F,E4 Building .E Block,Foxconn
Execution Date(s) 03/07/2007	Science Park,Longhua Town,Bao'an District
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shenzhen
Joint Research Agreement	State: Guangdong Province
Government interest Assignment	Country: China Zip: 518109
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes I in its document is being filed together with a new application
10/908,705	
and district of the control of the c	
	attached? Yes XNo
. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: treet Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: treet Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: treet Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive Ity: Santa Clara Itate: CA Zip: 95050	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: treet Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive Ity: Santa Clara Itate: CA Zip: 95050 Indiana Number: (408) 919-6137	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: treet Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive Ity: Santa Clara Itate: CA Zip: 95050 Inone Number: (408) 919-6137 Inc. (408) 919-8353	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: treet Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive Ity: Santa Clara Itate CA Zip: 95050 Inone Number: (408) 919-6137 Inc. Number: (408) 919-8353 Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: treet Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive ity: Santa Clara	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be malled: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: treet Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive Ity: Santa Clara Itate: CA Zip: 95050 Inone Number: (408) 919-6137 Index Number: (408) 919-8353 Imail Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

PATENT

Recordation Form Cover Sheet				
Continuation				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of additional conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of additional receiving party(ies)			
	Additional Party One:			
	Name: <u>INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP</u>			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: <u>No.160 Kesyue Road,Chu-Nan,Site,</u> <u>Hsinchu Science Park ,Chu-Nan 350</u>			
	City: Miao-Li			
	State:			
	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:			
4. Additional application or patent number(s):				
A. Additional Patent Application No.(s)	B. Additional Patent No. (s)			

408 919 8353

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, JEMITEK ELECTRONICS CORP. (hereinafter JEMITEK) of 2F. No.13, Lane 120, Sec. 1, Nei-hu Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
		Reel	<u>Frame</u>
10/907,121	Mar. 21, 2005	015802	0125
10/908,705	May 23, 2005	016052	0468
10/907,123	Mar. 21, 2005	015802	0122
11/161,527	Aug. 8, 2005	016362	0425
11/162,493	Sep. 13, 2005	016525	0407
11/163,135	Oct. 6, 2005	016635	0936
11/162.324	Sep. 7, 2005	016496	0261

WHEREAS, INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. (hereinafter INNOCOM) of 1F, E4 Building, E Block, Foxconn Science Park, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C.and INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP (hereinafter INNOLUX) of No. 160 Kesyue Road, Chu-Nan Site, Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C. are desirous of jointly acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JEMITEK hereby sells, assigns and transfers to INNOCOM and INNOLUX jointly, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to INNOCOM and INNOLUX jointly.

1

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

FOXCONN

JENTER hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications fisted above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if INNOCOM and INNOLUX, or their assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

JEMITER ELECTRONICS CORP.

Name: HNG-CHUN, HSU

Title: Chairman